September 21, 2025 S 70°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Penn Manor
Reading

BOXSCORE

Football
9/19 at 7:00 pm
at Shirk Stadium, Albright College

League

3 4
Penn Manor 8 7 13 13
Reading 0 8 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Penn Manor: Randy Guthrie 2-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Randy Guthrie) , 4:46, 1st

Penn Manor: Randy Guthrie 70-yard run
PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 8:02, 2nd

Reading: Gabriel Munoz 13-yard pass from Jason Plylaharn
PAT 2 Pt Run (Tyrice Bradley), 4:40, 2nd

Penn Manor: Tristan Ronan 25-yard pass from Conner Smeigh
PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 9:00, 3rd

Penn Manor: Collin Robinson 57-yard pass from Conner Smeigh
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 6:13, 3rd

Penn Manor: Christian Herman 45-yard interception
PAT Missed kick, 4:44 , 4th

Penn Manor: Randy Guthrie 45-yard run
PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 2:19, 4th

TEAM STATS

Penn Manor

oT

Reading

41

Total
4]



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
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Comp/Atts
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Punts/Yds

Punting
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Rushing yds
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Total yds
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PLAYER STATS
PASSING - PENN MANOR

Name
Conner Smeigh

Collin Robinson

RUSHING - PENN MANOR
Name

Conner Smeigh

Jalen Dupree

Randy Guthrie

Collin Robinson

Jayshawn Florentino

RECEIVING - PENN MANOR
Name

Jalen Dupree

Randy Guthrie

Tristan Ronan

Collin Robinson

Jayshawn Florentino

11
277
24/167
6.96
8/17
47.06
10
8/80
4/152
38

86

61

147

1/0

Comp

Att Pct
16 4375
1 100
Att Yds
1 -4
5 15
12 143
5 14
1 -1
Rec Yds
15
-2
25
65
4

1
147
32/86
2.69
7N7
4118
61
7/55
3/69
23

167

10

277

7/5

Yds TD
106

Yds/Att
-4
3
1.92
2.8

Yds/Catch
15
-0.67
25
325

INT

TD

O O W O O



PLAYER STATS
PASSING - READING

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Jason Plylaharn 7 17 4118 61 1 3

RUSHING - READING

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Jason Plylaharn 4 n 2.75 0
Idris Weaver 4 -3 -0.75 0
Zumar Boston 13 41 315 0
Braylon Williams 1 8 8 0
Tyrice Bradley 7 32 457 0
Daron Wilkins 1 -1 -1 0
Makye Lias 2 -2 -1 0

RECEIVING - READING

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Idris Weaver 2 30 15

Tyrice Bradley 2 7 35

Gabriel Munoz 1 13 13 1
Taide Slaughter 1 8 8

Worthy 1 3

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Stormers Kick off quest for Atlantic League baseball title

2 Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 11/2 games behind
division lead




