Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Penn Manor	4 ⁻
Reading	8

BOXSCORE

Football 9/19 at 7:00 pm at Shirk Stadium, Albright College League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Penn Manor	8	7	13	13	0	41
Reading	0	8	0	0	0	8

SCORING SUMMARY

Penn Manor: Randy Guthrie 2-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Randy Guthrie), 4:46, 1st **Penn Manor:** Randy Guthrie 70-yard run PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 8:02, 2nd

Reading: Gabriel Munoz 13-yard pass from Jason Plylaharn

PAT 2 Pt Run (Tyrice Bradley), 4:40, 2nd

Penn Manor: Tristan Ronan 25-yard pass from Conner Smeigh

PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 9:00, 3rd

Penn Manor: Collin Robinson 57-yard pass from Conner Smeigh

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 6:13, 3rd

Penn Manor: Christian Herman 45-yard interception

PAT Missed kick, 4:44, 4th

Penn Manor: Randy Guthrie 45-yard run PAT Kick (Hayden Brown), 2:19, 4th

TEAM STATS

Penn Manor Reading

First downs	11				11	
Total yards	277	277 147				
Rushes/Yards	24/167	24/167 32/86				
Rushing avg	6.96			2	.69	
Comp/Atts	8/17			7	/17	
Comp pct	47.06			4	1.18	
Pass yards	110			(61	
Penalties/Yds	8/80			7,	/55	
Punts/Yds	4/152			3,	[/] 69	
Punting average	38			2	23	
Rushing yds allowed	86		167			
Passing yds allowed	61		110			
Total yds allowed	147		277			
Fumbles/Lost	1/0		7/5			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PENN MANOR						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Conner Smeigh	7	16	43.75	106	2	1
Collin Robinson	1	1	100	4	0	0
RUSHING - PENN MANOR						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds//	Att	TD
Conner Smeigh		1	-4	-4		0
Jalen Dupree		5	15	3		0
Randy Guthrie		12	143	11.9	2	3
Collin Robinson		5	14	2.8	3	0
Jayshawn Florentino		1	-1	-1		0
RECEIVING - PENN MANOR						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Cat	ch	TD
Jalen Dupree		1	15	15		0
		'	15	15		
Randy Guthrie		3	-2	-0.67		0
Randy Guthrie Tristan Ronan		3	-2 25	-0.67 25		
Randy Guthrie		3	-2	-0.67		0

17.001110 1127.001110				
Name	Comp	Att Pct	Yds TD	INT
Jason Plylaharn	7	17 41.18	61 1	3
RUSHING - READING				
Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Jason Plylaharn	4	11	2.75	Ο
Idris Weaver	4	-3	-0.75	Ο
Zumar Boston	13	41	3.15	Ο
Braylon Williams	1	8	8	Ο
Tyrice Bradley	7	32	4.57	Ο
Daron Wilkins	1	-1	-1	Ο
Makye Lias	2	-2	-1	0
RECEIVING - READING				
Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Idris Weaver	2	30	15	Ο
Tyrice Bradley	2	7	3.5	Ο
Gabriel Munoz	1	13	13	1
TaiJe Slaughter	1	8	8	0
Worthy	1	3	3	0

HIGH SCHOOL	SCHEDULES	3 & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

1		- 1
,		

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Stormers kick off quest for Atlantic League baseball title
- 2 <u>Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 1 1/2 games behind</u> division lead